



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Bethel  
Charity Street Reconstruction  
February 4, 2021

JTM Smith Construction, Inc.  
Fayetteville, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.  
Franklin, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	706	\$6.00	\$4,236.00	\$5.00	\$3,530.00	\$5.00	\$3,530.00	\$4.50	\$3,177.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	2637	\$4.00	\$10,548.00	\$4.00	\$10,548.00	\$2.00	\$5,274.00	\$1.20	\$3,164.40
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	338	\$20.00	\$6,760.00	\$21.00	\$7,098.00	\$10.00	\$3,380.00	\$11.50	\$3,887.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
8	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1166	\$30.00	\$34,980.00	\$12.00	\$13,992.00	\$10.00	\$11,660.00	\$30.00	\$34,980.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2422	\$2.00	\$4,844.00	\$2.00	\$4,844.00	\$3.00	\$7,266.00	\$2.15	\$5,207.30
10	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	110	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	161	\$150.00	\$24,150.00	\$152.53	\$24,557.33	\$150.00	\$24,150.00	\$190.00	\$30,590.00
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	443	\$60.00	\$26,580.00	\$45.00	\$19,935.00	\$50.00	\$22,150.00	\$65.00	\$28,795.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	124	\$4.00	\$496.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$3.00	\$372.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	94	\$210.00	\$19,740.00	\$170.00	\$15,980.00	\$160.00	\$15,040.00	\$200.00	\$18,800.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	67	\$225.00	\$15,075.00	\$170.00	\$11,390.00	\$164.00	\$10,988.00	\$240.00	\$16,080.00
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00
18	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	224	\$75.00	\$16,800.00	\$90.00	\$20,160.00	\$50.00	\$11,200.00	\$60.00	\$13,440.00
19	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (WINGWALL FOOTING)	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LBS.	3412	\$2.00	\$6,824.00	\$1.50	\$5,118.00	\$2.00	\$6,824.00	\$0.89	\$3,036.68
21	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	C.Y.	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
22	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL	C.Y.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
23	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	C.Y.	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
24	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY URETHANE)	S.Y.	16	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
25	512	TYPE 2 MEMBRANE, WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	54	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$72.00	\$3,888.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$35.00	\$1,890.00
26	517	HAND RAILING (ALUMINUM), AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00
27	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$49.00	\$8,820.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.50	\$2,250.00
28	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1701	\$8.00	\$13,608.00	\$9.00	\$15,309.00	\$10.00	\$17,010.00	\$5.00	\$8,505.00
29	608	SERVICE WALK, IN-KIND	S.F.	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
30	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	582	\$18.00	\$10,476.00	\$10.00	\$5,820.00	\$15.00	\$8,730.00	\$12.00	\$6,984.00
31	609	TYPE 6 CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1180	\$18.00	\$21,240.00	\$30.00	\$35,400.00	\$25.00	\$29,500.00	\$14.00	\$16,520.00
32	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
33	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.50	\$775.00
34	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
35	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$32.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
36	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	791	\$65.00	\$51,415.00	\$80.00	\$63,280.00	\$80.00	\$63,280.00	\$60.00	\$47,460.00
37	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
38	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
39	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
40	611	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
41	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
42	611	MODIFIED TYPE 2-6 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
43	611	12" YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
44	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
45	611	TYPE 2 STORM CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
46	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
47	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
48	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
49	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
50	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	39	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$15.00	\$585.00
51	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	EACH	16	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$14.50	\$232.00
52	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
53	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
54	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,881.00	\$2,881.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,881.00	\$2,881.00
55	638	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,663.00	\$5,663.00
56	638	WATER METER CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$663.00	\$2,652.00
57	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$232.02	\$232.02
58	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00
59	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$145.25	\$21,787.50 *1
60	644	STOP LINE	FT.	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$19.03	\$666.05
61	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	209	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$9.51	\$1,987.59
62	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
63	SPEC.	CAST IN PLACE BOX CULVERT	C.Y.	10	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,507.50	\$15,075.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$409,054.00</b>		<b>\$367,269.33</b>		<b>\$368,819.00</b>		<b>\$467,389.54 *2</b>

\*1 Total given was \$21,637.50

\*2 Total given was \$467,239.54